
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Chair Chris Hinds

Vice Chair Sarah Parady

Councilmember Stacie Gilmore

Councilmember Kevin Flynn

Councilmember Diana Romero Campbell

Councilmember Shontel M. Lewis

Councilmember Jamie Torres

Committee Staff Melissa Mata

Wednesday, August 9, 2023, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Comcast Cable Communication 

Management, LLC by adding $991,050.07 for a new total 

of $2,996,250.43 and 18 months for a new end date of 

12-31-2024, and clarifying the service classification for 

certain lines to continue providing internet services at 26 

library locations, citywide 

(BOOKS-202366310-03/BOOKS-2022054708).

23-1048

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23798

